PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|----------------|---|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | MERGER | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | | 12/28/1997 | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | | | |
| | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| Norand Corporation | | | | 12/28/1997 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | <u> </u> |
| Name: | Intermec Technologies Corporation | | | | |
| Street Address: | 6001 36th Avenue West | | | | |
| City: | Everett | | | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 98203-9280 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | | | | | a |
| Property Ty | pe | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 1254 | | 125473 | 348 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (312)321-4299 | | | | |
| Phone: (312) 321-4200 | | | Naislach afan anns hten Ohrin lach afan anns | | |
| Email: | usassignments@brinkshofer.com, htan@brinkshofer.com, rrios@brinkshofer.com | | | | |
| Correspondence will be Mail. | sent to the e-ma | il addre | ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U | 'S | ě |
| Correspondent Name: | Hao Tan/Ruben Rios | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 14528.00229 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | h | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger2#page1. source=Merger2#page2. source=Merger2#page3. source=Merger2#page4. | tif tif | | | | |



PATENT REEL: 028160 FRAME: 0357

ARTICLES OF MERGER

NORAND CORPORATION

AND -

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.040, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Norand") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intermee Technologies Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Intermec"), with and into Intermet.

The Plan of Merger (the "Plan"), which has been adopted by the Board of Ι. Directors of Intermee, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11,040, the Plan does not require the 2. approval of the shareholders of either Norand or Intermec.

DATED: December 10, 1997.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

Michael Ohanian, President

PATENT REEL: 028160 FRAME: 0358

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

). The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Norand") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intermec Technologies Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Intermec"), and Intermec.

2. When the merger becomes effective, each outstanding share of common stock of Norand shall be canceled.

3. When the merger becomes effective, without further act, all other effects of merger as set forth in RCW 23B.11.060 shall occur.

4 It is the intention of Norand and Intermee that the merger shall be a taxfree liquidation pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended,

5. The merger shall become effective at 12:00 p.m., Pacific Standard Time, December 28, 1997.

DATED: November 1, 1997.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

PATENT REEL: 028160 FRAME: 0359

Michael Ohanian, President

APPENDIX A PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Patent Application No. | Filing Date | |
|------------------------|-------------|--|
| 09/357,429 | 7/20/99 | |
| 09/723,930 | 11/28/00 | |
| 09/799,340 | 3/5/01 | |
| 09/597,917 | 6/19/00 | |
| 09/542,424 | 4/4/00 | |
| 10/101,436 | 3/19/02 | |
| 10/123,873 | 4/16/02 | |
| 10/141,506 - | 5/8/02 | |
| 09/318,668 | 5/25/99 | |
| 08/921,485 | 9/2/97 | |

.